Qualifying Shareholders who has submitted valid EAFs; and accordingly a total of 215,074,370
Rights Shares will be allotted under the excess application.

Despatch of share certificates and commencement of dealings in Rights Shares in fully-paid form

The share certificates for the Rights Shares in respect of the valid acceptances of the Rights Shares
under the PALs and successful applications for excess Rights Shares under the EAFs, in their fully-
paid form, will be despatched to those relevant Shareholders’ addresses (as shown on the register
of members of the Company) by ordinary post on Wednesday, 29 September 2010 at the relevant
Shareholders’ own risks.

Dealings in the Rights Shares, in their fully-paid form, are expected to commence on the Stock
Exchange at 9:30 a.m. on Monday, 4 October 2010.

— � —

Changes in shareholding structure of the Company

To the best knowledge of the Board, the following is a table showing the changes in shareholding
structure of the Company immediately prior to and after completion of the Rights Issue:

Immediately prior to
completion of the

Rights Issue

Immediately after
completion of the

Rights Issue
No. of Shares Approx. % No. of Shares Approx. %

Thought Diamond International Limited  56,000,000 20.32 106,000,000 9.62
Mr. Lei Hong Wai (Note a) 1,320,000 0.48 220,280,000 19.99
Mr. Chan Kin Wah, Billy (Note a) 1,320,000 0.48 1,320,000 0.12

Public:
The Underwriter 1 0.00 1 0.00
Subscribers procured by the Underwriter

(Note b) 0 0.00 555,161,379 50.37
Other public Shareholders 216,888,048 78.72 219,350,816 19.90

Total 275,528,049 100.00 1,102,112,196 100.00

Notes:

a.	 Mr. Lei Hong Wai and Mr. Chan Kin Wah, Billy are the executive Directors.

b.	 Each of the subscribers procured by the Underwriter holds less than 5% of the enlarged issued share
capital of the Company immediately after the completion of the Rights Issue.

— � —

ADJUSTMENTS TO THE EXERCISE PRICES AND NUMBER OF THE OUTSTANDING
OPTIONS

Adjustments to the exercise prices and number of the outstanding Options are required under the
relevant rules of the share option scheme of the Company, the provision of Rule 17.03(13) of the
Listing Rules and the supplementary guidance set out by the Stock Exchange on 5 September 2005.